

**CITY OF FOLKSTON, GEORGIA
2007 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
GRANT NO. 07p-x-024-2-3346
STREET, DRAINAGE, AND UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
SWE Project No. 06-2382**

BID DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2009 @ 10:00 A.M.					Allen Owens Construction & Paving, Inc. 2990 Hwy 84 West Blackshear, Georgia 31516		Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc. 1107 Main Street Waycross, Georgia 31501		Hager Construction Company 2037 Gilmore Street Jacksonville, Florida 32204		Larry Thrift Construction 2637 Gilmore Street Waycross, Georgia 31503	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	150.1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,720.00	\$9,720.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
2	162-1300	Erosion Control Check-Dams- Rip Rap	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
3	163.0232	Temporary Grassing	1.47	AC	\$204.08	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,470.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,700.00	\$200.00	\$294.00
4	163.0240	Mulch	5	TN	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
5	163.0300	Construction Exit	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	165.0030	Maint. Temporary Silt Fence, Tp C	500	LF	\$0.40	\$200.00	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.50	\$250.00
7	165.0040	Maint. of Erosion Control Check Dams/Ditch Checks	3	EA	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$287.00	\$861.00	\$10.00	\$30.00
8	165.0101	Maint. Construction Exit	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,675.16	\$2,675.16	\$100.00	\$100.00
9	167.1000	Water Quality Monitoring/Sampling	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
10	167.1500	Water Quality Inspection	6	MO	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
11	171.0030	Temporary Silt Fence, Tp C	1,000	LF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
12	204.0001	Ditch Excavation	650	LF	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$14.00	\$9,100.00	\$14.00	\$9,100.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00
13	228.1000	Grading Modified, Incl. Haul	0.21	LM	\$65,581.00	\$13,772.01	\$50,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$47,100.00	\$9,891.00	\$110,000.00	\$23,100.00
14	301.2140	Soil Cement Stab, Bs Crs.6 Inch	2,660	SY	\$3.00	\$7,980.00	\$4.20	\$11,172.00	\$13.00	\$34,580.00	\$3.50	\$9,310.00
15	301.5000	Portland Cement	55	TN	\$145.45	\$7,999.75	\$142.00	\$7,810.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00
16	318-3000	Aggregate Surface Course	50	TN	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
17	402-3112	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 19mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	17	TN	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$102.00	\$1,734.00	\$73.00	\$1,241.00
18	402.3113	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	315	TN	\$100.00	\$31,500.00	\$85.00	\$26,775.00	\$102.00	\$32,130.00	\$74.00	\$23,310.00

BID DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2009 @ 10:00 A.M.					Allen Owens Construction & Paving, Inc. 2990 Hwy 84 West Blackshear, Georgia 31516		Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc. 1107 Main Street Waycross, Georgia 31501		Hager Construction Company 2037 Gilmore Street Jacksonville, Florida 32204		Larry Thrift Construction 2637 Gilmore Street Waycross, Georgia 31503	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
19	402-3121	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 25mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	75	TN	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$102.00	\$7,650.00	\$73.00	\$5,475.00
20	413-1000	Bituminous Tack Coat	150	GAL	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$66.00	\$9,900.00	\$2.50	\$375.00
21	441-0104	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 Inch	30	SY	\$25.83	\$774.90	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
22	441-4124	Concrete Gutter W/ Raised Edge 6 Inch x 24 Inch	2200	LF	\$8.50	\$18,700.00	\$10.75	\$23,650.00	\$33.00	\$72,600.00	\$16.00	\$35,200.00
23	500-9999	Class B Concrete, Base or	2	CY	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$455.00	\$910.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
24	550.118	Storm Drain Pipe 18 Inch	646	LF	\$21.65	\$13,985.90	\$35.00	\$22,610.00	\$36.00	\$23,256.00	\$24.00	\$15,504.00
25	550-1240	Storm Drain Pipe 24 Inch	228	LF	\$30.06	\$6,853.68	\$45.00	\$10,260.00	\$48.44	\$11,044.32	\$27.00	\$6,156.00
26	550.3524	Safety End Sect 24 Inch, Storm Drain, 6:1 Slope	2	EA	\$654.75	\$1,309.50	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$490.00	\$980.00
27	603.2181	Stone Dump Rip-Rap TP 3, 18"	20	SY	\$87.75	\$1,755.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
28	603.7	Plastic Filter Fabric	20	SY	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$6.00	\$120.00
29	636.1033	Hwy Sign TP1 Matl, Ref Sheeting, TP9	46	SF	\$24.78	\$1,139.88	\$25.00	\$1,150.00	\$125.00	\$5,750.00	\$19.25	\$885.50
30	636.207	Galv Steel Post TP7	100	LF	\$0.70	\$70.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
31	652.2501	W. Solid Traff Stripe 5"	0.39	LM	\$3,461.54	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$390.00	\$3,495.00	\$1,363.05	\$700.00	\$273.00
32	652.2502	Y. Solid Traff Stripe5"	0.39	LM	\$3,461.54	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$390.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,106.00	\$700.00	\$273.00
33	652.5701	W.Solid Traff Stripe24"	35	LF	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$11.60	\$406.00	\$5.50	\$192.50
34	668-1100	Catch Basin, Gp1	4	EA	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,345.00	\$13,380.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
35	668-2100	Drop Inlet, Gp 1	1	EA	\$1,577.30	\$1,577.30	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,580.00	\$4,580.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
36	668-5000	Junction Box	1	EA	\$912.78	\$912.78	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,675.16	\$2,675.16	\$800.00	\$800.00
37	706.1003	Turf Establish, TP C	1	AC	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,555.00	\$9,555.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
38	999.7000	Field Testing, Complete	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,650.00	\$13,650.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
TOTAL STREET AND DRAINAGE BASE BID						\$152,255.70		\$188,522.00		\$321,051.69		\$163,894.00

BID DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2009 @ 10:00 A.M.	Allen Owens Construction & Paving, Inc.	Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc.	Hager Construction Company	Larry Thrift Construction
	2990 Hwy 84 West Blackshear, Georgia 31516	1107 Main Street Waycross, Georgia 31501	2037 Gilmore Street Jacksonville, Florida 32204	2637 Gilmore Street Waycross, Georgia 31503

Water and Sewer Improvements

ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1		4' Dia Manhole 6' to 8' Depth (Incl. Ring and cover)	2	EA	\$1,515.47	\$3,030.94	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
2		Manhole Cementitious Rehabilitation	15	VF	\$166.67	\$2,500.05	\$380.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,300.00	\$64,500.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00
3		6" SDR 35 PVC Sewer Main 0' to 6'cut (Incl #57 Gravel Bedding)	115	LF	\$17.00	\$1,955.00	\$12.00	\$1,380.00	\$32.00	\$3,680.00	\$32.00	\$3,680.00
4		6" SDR 35 PVC Sewer Main 6' to 8'cut (Incl #57 Gravel Bedding)	15	LF	\$17.00	\$255.00	\$14.00	\$210.00	\$48.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$600.00
5		11/4" SCH 40 PVC Force Main (Incl. Bends)	290	LF	\$6.00	\$1,740.00	\$5.50	\$1,595.00	\$15.00	\$4,350.00	\$4.00	\$1,160.00
6		Connect proposed Force Main to Existing Manhole, Complete	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
7		4" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Service (Incl. Clean Outs)	600	LF	\$17.00	\$10,200.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00
8		Service Connect to Existing Structures, (Incl All Necessary Fittings & Clean Outs)	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
9		Sewer Service Stub Out, (Incl 6"x4" Wye, & Clean Out (Short Side)	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
10		Sewer Service Stub Out, (Incl 6"x4" Wye, & Clean Out (Long Side)	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,829.00	\$11,487.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
11		Duplex E-1 Pump Station, (Incl, Security Light, Meter Base, Breaker Panel, All Electrical, Complete or Equivalent)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,650.00	\$35,650.00	\$22,770.00	\$22,770.00
12		6' Chain Link Fence W/3 Strands of Barded Wire, (Incl. 1 Ea Double 12' Chain Link Gate	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
13		Abandon Existing Septic Tanks, Complete	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
14		Adjust Manhole to Grade	5	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
15		Relocate existing Fire Hydrants	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
16		Relocate existing Water Meters	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL UTILITY BASE BID						\$52,580.99		\$53,575.00		\$182,717.00		\$48,810.00
TOTAL BID						\$204,836.69		\$242,097.00		\$503,768.69		\$212,704.00

CITY OF FOLKSTON, GEORGIA
2007 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
GRANT NO. 07p-x-024-2-3346
STREET, DRAINAGE, AND UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
SWE Project No. 06-2382

BID DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2009 @ 10:00 A.M.

					Ricketson Construction Company, Inc. 822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535		RJ'S Underground Utilities, Inc. 463106 SR 200 Yulee, Florida 32097		Rowell Contracting, Inc. 693 Third Street Folkston, Georgia 31537		Woodard Construction Company, Inc. 3109 Memorial Drive Waycross, Georgia 31501	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	150.1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
2	162-1300	Erosion Control Check-Dams- Rip Rap	3	EA	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
3	163.0232	Temporary Grassing	1.47	AC	\$500.00	\$735.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,528.00	\$100.00	\$147.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,470.00
4	163.0240	Mulch	5	TN	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$325.00
5	163.0300	Construction Exit	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
6	165.0030	Maint. Temporary Silt Fence, Tp C	500	LF	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
7	165.0040	Maint. of Erosion Control Check Dams/Ditch Checks	3	EA	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$30.00
8	165.0101	Maint. Construction Exit	1	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
9	167.1000	Water Quality Monitoring/Sampling	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
10	167.1500	Water Quality Inspection	6	MO	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
11	171.0030	Temporary Silt Fence, Tp C	1,000	LF	\$3.35	\$3,350.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
12	204.0001	Ditch Excavation	650	LF	\$6.27	\$4,075.50	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$12.00	\$7,800.00	\$12.00	\$7,800.00
13	228.1000	Grading Modified, Incl. Haul	0.21	LM	\$63,402.38	\$13,314.50	\$61,000.00	\$12,810.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,750.00	\$85,000.00	\$17,850.00
14	301.2140	Soil Cement Stab, Bs Crs.6 Inch	2,660	SY	\$3.05	\$8,113.00	\$6.00	\$15,960.00	\$5.00	\$13,300.00	\$4.00	\$10,640.00
15	301.5000	Portland Cement	55	TN	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$152.00	\$8,360.00
16	318-3000	Aggregate Surface Course	50	TN	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
17	402-3112	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 19mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	17	TN	\$74.91	\$1,273.47	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00
18	402.3113	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	315	TN	\$74.91	\$23,596.65	\$115.00	\$36,225.00	\$80.00	\$25,200.00	\$76.00	\$23,940.00

BID DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2009 @ 10:00 A.M.					Ricketson Construction Company, Inc. 822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535		R/S Underground Utilities, Inc. 463106 SR 200 Yulee, Florida 32097		Rowell Contracting, Inc. 693 Third Street Folkston, Georgia 31537		Woodard Construction Company, Inc. 3109 Memorial Drive Waycross, Georgia 31501	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
19	402-3121	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 25mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	75	TN	\$74.91	\$5,618.25	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00
20	413-1000	Bituminous Tack Coat	150	GAL	\$1.90	\$285.00	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$375.00
21	441-0104	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 Inch	30	SY	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
22	441-4124	Concrete Gutter W/ Raised Edge 6 Inch x 24 Inch	2200	LF	\$8.50	\$18,700.00	\$12.50	\$27,500.00	\$10.50	\$23,100.00	\$12.00	\$26,400.00
23	500-9999	Class B Concrete, Base or	2	CY	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
24	550.118	Storm Drain Pipe 18 Inch	646	LF	\$24.90	\$16,085.40	\$21.50	\$13,889.00	\$25.00	\$16,150.00	\$26.00	\$16,796.00
25	550-1240	Storm Drain Pipe 24 Inch	228	LF	\$32.27	\$7,357.56	\$28.50	\$6,498.00	\$30.00	\$6,840.00	\$32.00	\$7,296.00
26	550.3524	Safety End Sect 24 Inch, Storm Drain, 6:1 Slope	2	EA	\$1,009.49	\$2,018.98	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
27	603.2181	Stone Dump Rip-Rap TP 3, 18"	20	SY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
28	603.7	Plastic Filter Fabric	20	SY	\$2.50	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
29	636.1033	Hwy Sign TP1 Matl, Ref Sheeting, TP9	46	SF	\$11.24	\$517.04	\$46.00	\$2,116.00	\$18.00	\$828.00	\$21.00	\$966.00
30	636.207	Galv Steel Post TP7	100	LF	\$2.80	\$280.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
31	652.2501	W. Solid Traff Stripe 5"	0.39	LM	\$1,000.00	\$390.00	\$2,108.00	\$822.12	\$900.00	\$351.00	\$750.00	\$292.50
32	652.2502	Y. Solid Traff Stripe5"	0.39	LM	\$1,000.00	\$390.00	\$2,108.00	\$822.12	\$900.00	\$351.00	\$750.00	\$292.50
33	652.5701	W.Solid Traff Stripe24"	35	LF	\$4.50	\$157.50	\$4.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$6.00	\$210.00
34	668-1100	Catch Basin, Gp1	4	EA	\$2,307.46	\$9,229.84	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
35	668-2100	Drop Inlet, Gp 1	1	EA	\$1,710.19	\$1,710.19	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
36	668-5000	Junction Box	1	EA	\$1,630.45	\$1,630.45	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
37	706.1003	Turf Establish, TP C	1	AC	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
38	999.7000	Field Testing, Complete	1	LS	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL STREET AND DRAINAGE BASE BID						\$147,062.33		\$196,650.24		\$159,252.00		\$211,468.00

BID DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2009 @ 10:00 A.M.	Ricketson Construction Company, Inc.	RJ'S Underground Utilities, Inc.	Rowell Contracting, Inc.	Woodard Construction Company, Inc.
	822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535	463106 SR 200 Yulee, Florida 32097	693 Third Street Folkston, Georgia 31537	3109 Memorial Drive Waycross, Georgia 31501

Water and Sewer Improvements

ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1		4' Dia Manhole 6' to 8' Depth (Incl. Ring and cover)	2	EA	\$2,231.54	\$4,463.08	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
2		Manhole Cementitious Rehabilitation	15	VF	\$270.00	\$4,050.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
3		6" SDR 35 PVC Sewer Main 0' to 6'cut (Incl #57 Gravel Bedding)	115	LF	\$19.35	\$2,225.25	\$40.00	\$4,600.00	\$9.00	\$1,035.00	\$30.00	\$3,450.00
4		6" SDR 35 PVC Sewer Main 6' to 8'cut (Incl #57 Gravel Bedding)	15	LF	\$19.35	\$290.25	\$47.00	\$705.00	\$9.00	\$135.00	\$34.00	\$510.00
5		11/4" SCH 40 PVC Force Main (Incl. Bends)	290	LF	\$4.65	\$1,348.50	\$10.50	\$3,045.00	\$6.00	\$1,740.00	\$14.00	\$4,060.00
6		Connect proposed Force Main to Existing Manhole, Complete	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7		4" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Service (Incl. Clean Outs)	600	LF	\$16.86	\$10,116.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.00	\$8,400.00
8		Service Connect to Existing Structures, (Incl All Necessary Fittings & Clean Outs)	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
9		Sewer Service Stub Out, (Incl 6"x4" Wye, & Clean Out (Short Side)	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10		Sewer Service Stub Out, (Incl 6"x4" Wye, & Clean Out (Long Side)	3	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
11		Duplex E-1 Pump Station, (Incl, Security Light, Meter Base, Breaker Panel, All Electrical, Complete or Equivalent)	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12		6' Chain Link Fence W/3 Strands of Barded Wire, (Incl. 1 Ea Double 12' Chain Link Gate	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
13		Abandon Existing Septic Tanks, Complete	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
14		Adjust Manhole to Grade	5	EA	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
15		Relocate existing Fire Hydrants	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16		Relocate existing Water Meters	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
TOTAL UTILITY BASE BID						\$59,018.08		\$81,225.00		\$40,910.00		\$60,770.00
TOTAL BID						\$206,080.41		\$277,875.24		\$200,162.00		\$272,238.00

Note: Allen Owens Construction had error in Item No.29, submitted total for this item was \$1,140.00, corrected total should have been \$1,139.88. Difference of \$0.12.

Larry Thrift Construction had error in Item No.34, submitted total for this item was \$6,400.00, corrected total should have been, \$5,600.00. Difference of \$800.00.

RJ Underground Utilities, Inc. had error in Item No.31 & No.32, submitted total for these items was \$823.00/ per item, corrected total for each item is \$822.12. Difference of \$1.76